### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carmen Okuku Lira-Nunez	07/08/2011
Allison Rose Dunphy	11/02/2011
Katherine Joan Radville	07/08/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sanford, L.P.
Street Address:	2707 Butterfield Road
City:	Oak Brook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60523

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29391467

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29617/EX037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Nagelberg

Total Attachments: 6 source=ex037assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027166 FRAME: 0552 IOP \$40,00 29391467



Atty. Docket No. 29617/EX037

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

29/391,467

Filed:

May 9, 2011

Title:

Eraser and Marker Holder

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Sanford, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership, 2707 Butterfield Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, that the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, that may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Joint Inventors WITNESS my hand this \_\_\_ (1) Carmen Okuku Lira-Nunez \_, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Carmen Okuku Lira-Nunez, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My Commission Expires: 3-24 Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL LISA SCHAITBERGER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 24, 2012 (2)WITNESS my hand this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_ 2011. Allison Rose Dunphy State of \_\_\_\_\_ } SS County of \_\_\_\_\_ On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Allison Rose Dunphy, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 027166 FRAME: 0555

Notary Public

Joint Inventors
(3) WITNESS my hand this day of, 2011.
Katherine Padulle  Katherine Joan Radville
State of Hunders }
County of DuPage }
On this
and State aforesaid, appeared Katherine Joan Radville, to the personally known to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act
and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.
My Commission Expires: 3-24-12 Should Delay Public Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL LISA SCHAITBERGER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 24, 2012

Atty. Docket No. 29617/EX037

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

29/391,467

Filed:

May 9, 2011

Title:

Eraser and Marker Holder

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Sanford, L.P., an Illinois limited partnership, 2707 Butterfield Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, that the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, that may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

(1)	WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 201	1.
			Carmen Okuku Li	ra-Nunez
State	of	}		
Count	ty of	} SS }		
	On thisd	ay of	_, 2011, before me, a l	Notary Public in and for the County
and St	tate aforesaid, appeared Carmen O	kuku Lira-Nunez, to n	ne personally known to	be the same person whose name is
			t she executed said ins	trument as her free and voluntary ac
and fo	or the uses and purposes therein ex	pressed.		
	WITNESS my hand a	nd seal the same day a	nd year last above give	en.
				•
Му С	ommission Expires:	West of the second seco		Notary Public
	•			
		•		<b>1</b>
(2)	WITNESS my hand this	02day of	, 201 Allison Rose Dun	1.
State	of MinnESOTA	}		
Count	of <u>MinnesoTA</u> ty of <u>Olmstel</u>	}	•	
and Si	On this of tate aforesaid, appeared Allison Reribed to the foregoing instrument, or the uses and purposes therein ex	ose Dunphy, to me per and acknowledged that pressed.	sonally known to be that the executed said inst	rument as his free and voluntary act
	WITNESS my hand a	nd seal the same day a	ing year last above giv	en.
МуС	ommission Expires: Thur my	, 31 5, 2015	14	Notary Public
				HAROLD E. ROWE
				Notary Public

Joint I	nventors		
(3)	WITNESS my hand this _	day of	, 2011.
		•	
			Katherine Joan Radville
	of	}	
County of		} SS }	
	On this	day of	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County
and St	ate aforesaid, appeared Kathe	erine Joan Radville, to me	personally known to be the same person whose name is
subscr	ibed to the foregoing instrum	ent, and acknowledged th	at he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary ac
and for	r the uses and purposes there	in expressed.	
	WITNESS my ha	and and seal the same day	and year last above given.
Mv Co	ommission Expires:		
,			Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 027166 FRAME: 0559

**RECORDED: 11/03/2011**